 POWERMOSFET
 & IPD
Power Devices
2017.02
Renesas’ PowerMOSFET NP-Series has been designed to meet the special requirements of
the European power-electronics market, which is steadily growing at remarkable growth
rates. With a temperature stability up to 175 °C the NP-Series matches perfectly to automotive
applications, but is also showing great performance at other fields like communication or

 K ANL2
 ¡ Communication
 – DC/DC converter
 – Switch mode power supplies
 ¡ Industrial
 – DC/DC converter
 – AC/DC converter
 – DC/AC inverter
 – Uninterruptible power supplies
 – Power tools
 – Motor drives
02–03
VDSS RDS(on)  max [mΩ] ID(DC) PT @ TC = 25 °C RTH(ch-C) SMD THD
[V] VGS = 10 V VGS = 4.5 V [A] [W] [°C/W] TO-252 ZP TO-263ZP TO-263-7p HSON-8 HSON-8 Dual TO-220M TO-262N
40
1.05 180 348 0.43 NP180N04TUK
1.25 110 348 0.43 NP179N04TUK
1.4 110 348 0.43 NP110N04PUK
1.5 160 250 0.60 NP160N04TUK
1.75 110 250 0.60 NP109N04PUK
1.95 120 288 0.52 NP120N04NUK
2.15 120 250 0.60 NP119N04NUK
2.3 100 176 0.85 NP100N04PUK
2.8 90 147 1.02 NP90N04VUK
2.8 6.0 90 147 1.02 NP90N04VDK
2.8 6.0 90 147 1.02 NP90N04VLK
2.8 90 176 0.85 NP90N04MUK
2.8 90 176 0.85 NP90N04NUK
2.95 6.2 90 147 1.02 NP89N04PDK
2.95 90 147 1.02 NP89N04PUK
3.3 90 147 1.02 NP89N04MUK
3.3 90 147 1.02 NP89N04NUK
3.3 75 138 1.09 NP75N04YUK
3.85 60 105 1.43 NP60N04VUK
3.85 8.6 60 105 1.43 NP60N04VDK
3.90 8.6 60 105 1.43 NP60N04VLK
3.95 8.8 60 105 1.43 NP60N04PDK
4.3 60 105 1.43 NP60N04MUK
4.3 60 105 1.43 NP60N04NUK
4.8 50 97 1.55 NP50N04YUK
5.7 75 75 2.00 NP75N04VUK
5.7 12.6 75 75 2.00 NP75N04VDK
8.0 30 59 2.54 NP30N04QUK
10.1 30 44 3.37 NP29N04QUK*
55
1.4 180 348 0.43 NP180N055TUK
1.75 180 288 0.52 NP179N055TUK
1.75 110 348 0.43 NP110N055PUK
2.1 160 250 0.60 NP160N055TUK
2.2 110 250 0.60 NP109N055PUK
3.25 100 176 0.85 NP100N055PUK
3.8 90 176 0.85 NP90N055MUK
3.8 90 176 0.85 NP90N055NUK
3.85 90 147 1.02 NP90N055VUK
4.0 90 147 1.02 NP89N055PUK
4.4 90 147 1.02 NP89N055MUK
4.4 90 147 1.02 NP89N055NUK
4.5 75 138 1.09 NP75N055YUK
5.5 60 105 1.43 NP60N055VUK
6.0 60 105 1.43 NP60N055MUK
6.0 60 105 1.43 NP60N055NUK
6.7 35 97 1.55 NP35N055YUK
60
5.3 8.2 90 147 1.02 NP89N06PDK*
5.3 8.2 90 147 1.02 NP90N06VDK
5.3 8.2 90 147 1.02 NP90N06VLK
7.9 12.0 60 105 1.43 NP60N06PDK
7.9 12.0 60 105 1.43 NP60N06PLK*
7.9 12.0 60 105 1.43 NP60N06VDK*
7.9 12.0 60 105 1.43 NP60N06VLK*
8.1 12.8 60 105 1.43 NP60N06MLK*
9.6 45 75 2.00 NP45N06PUK
9.6 45 75 2.00 NP45N06VUK
11.6 19.6 45 75 2.00 NP45N06VDK
14.0 21.0 30 59 2.54 NP30N06QDK*
20 30 30 44 3.37 NP29N06QDK*
21 30 44 3.37 NP29N06QUK*
39 60 16 25 5.95 NP16N06QLK
* Product under development and part number/parameter might be changed without notification
N-CHANNEL NP-SERIES IN ANL2
VDSS RDS(on)  max [mΩ] ID(DC) PT @ TC = 25 °C RTH(ch-C) SMD THD
[V] VGS = 10 V VGS = 4.5 V [A] [W] [°C/W] TO-252 ZK/ZP TO-263ZK/ZP TO-263-7p HSON-8 TO-220M TO-262N
30
1.5 110 288 0.52 NP110N03PUG
2.4 3.9 88 200 0.75 NP88N03KDG
2.8 82 143 1.05 NP82N03PUG
3.2 8.0 90 105 1.43 NP90N03VLG
3.2 90 105 1.43 NP90N03VHG
4.8 60 88 1.70 NP60N03KUG
5.0 55 77 1.95 NP55N03SUG
40
1.5 180 288 0.52 NP180N04TUG
1.8 3.2 110 288 0.52 NP110N04PDG
1.8 110 288 0.52 NP110N04PUG
2.0 5.4 160 220 0.68 NP160N04TDG
2.0 160 220 0.68 NP160N04TUG
2.3 110 220 0.68 NP109N04PUG
2.9 88 200 0.75 NP88N04KUG
3.0 90 217 0.69 NP90N04MUG
3.4 88 200 0.75 NP88N04NUG
3.5 8.0 82 143 1.05 NP82N04PDG
3.5 82 143 1.05 NP82N04PUG
4.0 90 105 1.43 NP90N04VUG
4.2 82 143 1.05 NP82N04NUG
4.5 8.7 80 115 1.30 NP80N04PLG
4.5 80 115 1.30 NP80N04PUG
4.8 75 138 1.09 NP75N04YUG
5.5 75 120 1.25 NP74N04YUG
6.1 60 88 1.71 NP60N04KUG
6.3 60 88 1.70 NP60N04MUG
6.5 55 77 1.95 NP55N04SUG
6.5 15.0 55 77 1.95 NP55N04SLG
9.7 15.0 35 77 1.95 NP35N04YLG
10.0 35 77 1.95 NP35N04YUG
25.0 16 36 4.20 NP16N04YUG
55
2.4 110 288 0.52 NP110N055PUG
3.9 88 200 0.75 NP88N055KUG
5.2 82 143 1.05 NP82N055PUG
6.9 11.2 80 115 1.30 NP80N055NDG
9.4 60 88 1.70 NP60N055KUG
9.5 12.0 55 77 1.95 NP55N055SDG
10.0 55 77 1.95 NP55N055SUG
14.0 52 56 2.68 NP52N055SUG
60
6.7 8.5 82 143 1.05 NP82N06PLG
6.7 8.5 82 143 1.05 NP82N06PDG
7.8 12.5 90 105 1.43 NP90N06VLG
8.3 13.0 80 115 1.30 NP80N06PLG
8.6 13.3 80 115 1.30 NP80N06MLG
14.0        20.0** 33 97 1.55 NP33N06YDG
17.5 25.0 52 56 2.68 NP52N06SLG
27.0      37.0** 23 60 2.50 NP23N06YDG
** @VGS = 5 V
N-CHANNEL NP-SERIES IN UMOS-4
04–05
VDSS RDS(on)  max [mΩ] ID(DC) PT @ TC = 25 °C RTH(ch-C) SMD
[V] VGS = 10 V VGS = 4.5 V [A] [W] [°C/W] TO-252 ZK/ZP TO-263ZK/ZP TO-263-7p HSON-8
75 28.0 32.0 33 88 1.70 NP33N075YDF
100
15.0 82 150 1.00 NP82N10PUF
20.0 70 120 1.25 NP70N10KUF
25.0 36.0 40 120 1.25 NP40N10YDF
26.0 37.0 40 120 1.25 NP40N10VDF
27.0 38.0 40 120 1.25 NP40N10PDF
55.0     68.0** 20 73 2.06 NP20N10YDF
VDSS RDS(on)  max [mΩ] ID(DC) PT @ TC = 25 °C Rth(ch-C) SMD THD
[V] VGS = 10 V VGS = 4.5 V [A] [W] [°C/W] TO-263ZP TO-263-7p TO-262N
40
1.5 180 348 0.43 NP180N04TUJ
2.0 160 250 0.60 NP160N04TUJ
2.3 110 220 0.68 NP109N04PUJ
3.0 100 220 0.68 NP100N04NUJ
55
2.1 180 348 0.43 NP180N055TUJ
2.4 110 288 0.52 NP110N055PUJ
3.0 160 250 0.60 NP160N055TUJ
3.2 110 220 0.68 NP109N055PUJ
N-CHANNEL NP-SERIES IN UMOS-3
N-CHANNEL NP-SERIES IN SUPERJUNCTION1
VDSS RDS(on)  max [mΩ] ID(DC) PT @ TC = 25 °C Rth(ch-C) SMD
[V] VGS = 10 V VGS = 4.5 V [A] [W] [°C/W] TO-252ZK TO-263ZK / ZP HSON-8
-30
6.2     10.3** 75 138 1.09 NP75P03YDG
9.0     13.0** 50 102 1.47 NP50P03YDG
-40
3.5 5.1 100 200 0.75 NP100P04PDG
3.7 5.1 100 200 0.75 NP100P04PLG
5.3 8.0 83 150 1.00 NP83P04PDG
9.6 15.0 50 84 1.78 NP50P04SDG
9.7     14.0** 75 138 1.09 NP75P04YLG
10.0 15.0 50 90 1.67 NP50P04KDG
17.0 23.5 36 56 2.68 NP36P04KDG
17.0 23.5 36 56 2.68 NP36P04SDG
25.0 38.0 20 38 3.90 NP20P04SLG
40.0 60.0 15 30 5.00 NP15P04SLG
-60
6.0 7.8 100 200 0.75 NP100P06PLG
6.0 7.8 100 200 0.75 NP100P06PDG
8.8 12.0 83 150 1.00 NP83P06PDG
16.5 23.5 50 84 1.78 NP50P06SDG
17.0 23.0 50 90 1.67 NP50P06KDG
29.5 37.5 36 56 2.68 NP36P06KDG
30.0 40.0 36 56 2.68 NP36P06SLG
48.0 64.0 20 38 3.90 NP20P06SLG
49.0     64.0** 20 57 2.63 NP20P06YLG
70.0 95.0 15 30 5.00 NP15P06SLG
**@ VGS = 5 V
P-CHANNEL NP-SERIES IN UMOS-4
IPD – INTELLIGENT POWER DEVICES –
ROSA* AND HOPE** FAMILIES